A RESOLUTION

To confirm the nomination of Mr. Christopher I. Christian to serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Federated States of Micronesia Petroleum Corporation, representing the private sector.

- 1 WHEREAS, the President of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 2 has nominated Mr. Christopher I. Christian to serve as a member,
- 3 representing the private sector, of the Petroleum Corporation
- 4 Board of Directors of the Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Christopher I. Christian is qualified to serve
- 6 in this capacity based on his educational background and years of
- 7 experience in public service and private sector being Chairman in
- 8 the Organizing Committee for the FSM Joint Presidential
- 9 Inauguration, President and General Manager at SeAir
- 10 (Transportation Agency Aviation/Maritime/Courier
- 11 Service/Construction Services), President and General Manager at
- 12 Martin Enterprises Inc. (Cliff Rainbow Hotel/Restaurant
- 13 Nisei/Properties Management), and Regional Administrator at GMP
- 14 Hawaii (FSM Project Management Unit); and
- WHEREAS, this nomination and appointment requires the advice
- 16 and consent of the Congress of the Federated States Micronesia
- 17 pursuant to 27 F.S.M.C. §214(a)(1)(f); now, therefore,

18

19

20

```
1
        BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Third Congress of the Federated
 2 States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2024, that Congress hereby
 3 confirms the nomination of Mr. Christopher I. Christian to serve as a
 4 member, representing the private sector, of the FSM Petroleum
 5 Corporation Board of Directors; and
        BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be
 7 transmitted to the President of the Federated States of Micronesia, the
 8 FSM Petroleum Corporation Board of Directors, the Chief Executive
 9 Officer (CEO) Jared C. Morris and Mr. Christopher I. Christian.
10
11 Date: 1/8/24
                             Introduced by: /s/ Quincy Lawrence
                                                   Quincy Lawrence
12
                                                     (by request)
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2